Concord Community Schools

Employee Compensation Information

In compliance with Guidelines for Statutory Requirement MCL 388.1618 (2) and (3):
Under this heading, provide a report of the total salary and a description and cost of each and every fringe benefit
included in the compensation package for the superintendent of the district or intermediate district and for each
employee of the district or intermediate district whose salary exceeds $100,000 (e.g. a pdf file). For purposes of this
reporting, salary will be defined similar to that reported as Medicare wages on the employee’s prior year W2. This
data must be all inclusive and should be data from the most recently completed year for which they are available.

Report of compensation of contracts from the 2021-22 fiscal year.

Employee

Contract
Salary

Maintenace
Oversight

Cash in Lieu

Health Care

FICA
(Employer)

MPSERS

Superintendent

101,000.00

10,000.00

3,600.00

2,694.96

8,439.49

31,329.78




